All acts and part of acts inconsistent here-
with are hereby repealed.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1903.

An act to amend section tzvo hundred and fifty-seven
(257) of diopter forty-six (46) of the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty nine (1889), being
an act establishing a probate code.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section two hundred and fifty-seven
(257) of chapter forty-six (46) of the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 257. Such appeal shall suspend the operations
of the order, judgment or decree appealed from, and stay
proceedings until such appeal is determined or the dis-
trict court, to which such appeal is taken, shall otherwise